## 503485562 09/18/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3532187

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA			
		Name	Execution Date
RUTH KIKIN-GIL			08/17/2015
PATRICK DAVIS			08/17/2015
SHIKHA DESAI			08/18/2015
SEYIT YILMAZ			08/16/2015
WESLEY HODGSON			09/01/2015
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	 ГА		
Name:		SOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY		
Internal Address:			
City:	REDMOND		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98052		
	Totol: 1		
PROPERTY NUMBERS			
PROPERTY NUMBERS		Number	
Property Type		<b>Number</b> 14857980	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA e sent to provideo	14857980 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to provideo	14857980 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 425-707-9382	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to provideo	14857980 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provideo	14857980 <b>b the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>b; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 425-707-9382 usdocket@microsoft.com	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA e sent to provideo	14857980 <b>b the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>b; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 425-707-9382 usdocket@microsoft.com MICROSOFT CORPORATION	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	14857980 <b>b the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>b; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 425-707-9382 usdocket@microsoft.com MICROSOFT CORPORATION ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provideo	14857980 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 425-707-9382 usdocket@microsoft.com MICROSOFT CORPORATION ONE MICROSOFT WAY REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	14857980 <b>b</b> the e-mail address first; if that is unsu <b>b</b> ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 425-707-9382 usdocket@microsoft.com MICROSOFT CORPORATION ONE MICROSOFT WAY REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052 357590.01	

**Total Attachments: 10** 

source=357590.01_Assignments As Recorded_2015.09.18#page1.tif
source=357590.01_Assignments As Recorded_2015.09.18#page2.tif
source=357590.01_Assignments As Recorded_2015.09.18#page3.tif
source=357590.01_Assignments As Recorded_2015.09.18#page4.tif
source=357590.01_Assignments As Recorded_2015.09.18#page5.tif
source=357590.01_Assignments As Recorded_2015.09.18#page6.tif
source=357590.01_Assignments As Recorded_2015.09.18#page7.tif
source=357590.01_Assignments As Recorded_2015.09.18#page8.tif
source=357590.01_Assignments As Recorded_2015.09.18#page9.tif
source=357590.01_Assignments As Recorded_2015.09.18#page10.tif

I <u>Ruth Kikin-Gil</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "PROVIDING COLLABORATION COMMUNICATION TOOLS WITHIN DOCUMENT EDITOR" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,
LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on 09/18/2015 14/857, 980)
and given Application No. \_\_\_\_\_ by the following Office US – United
<u>States Patent and Trademark Office</u>) this APPLICATION's Application
No., filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_ and was given Application No \_\_\_\_\_\_ by the following Office "\_\_\_\_\_";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

A	
	8/17/2015
Inventor's Signature	Date
	רות קיקין-גיל
<u>Ruth Kikin–Gil</u>	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMEN	PATENT	ASSIGNN	<b>AENT</b>
------------------	--------	---------	-------------

I <u>Patrick Davis</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "PROVIDING COLLABORATION COMMUNICATION TOOLS WITHIN DOCUMENT EDITOR" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,
LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on 09/18/2015 and given Application No. 14/857,980
States Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's Application
No., filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_ and was given Application No by the following Office "\_\_\_\_\_\_";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any <u>APPLICATION DERIVATIVES</u> after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Inventor's Signature Date Patrick Davis Printed Name in English Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

E VERTICE A STORED AND A STORED	PA'	TENT	ASSIGNMENT
--	-----	------	------------

I <u>Shikha Desai</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "PROVIDING COLLABORATION COMMUNICATION TOOLS WITHIN DOCUMENT EDITOR" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,
LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on 09/18/2015 and given Application No.<sup>14/8579</sup> 980 following Office <u>US - United</u>
<u>States Patent and Trademark Office</u>) this APPLICATION's Application
No., filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_ and was given Application No by the following Office "\_\_\_\_\_\_";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of Itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filina Data	Office

081 18/2015 Inventor's Signature Date Shikha Desai Printed Name in English Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I <u>Seyit Yilmaz</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "PROVIDING COLLABORATION COMMUNICATION TOOLS WITHIN DOCUMENT EDITOR" ("APPLICATION"), which:

> ☑ will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on 09/18/2015 and given Application No.<sup>1</sup>/<sub>4</sub>/85<sup>1</sup>/<sub>8</sub>by <sup>980</sup>/<sub>1</sub> following Office <u>US - United</u> <u>States Patent and Trademark Office</u>) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_ and was given Application No
by the following Office "\_\_\_\_\_";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Julnuz , Inventor's Signature	08/16/15 Date
<u>Seyit Yilmaz</u>	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I <u>Wesley Hodgson</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "PROVIDING COLLABORATION COMMUNICATION TOOLS WITHIN DOCUMENT EDITOR" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,
LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on 09/18/2015 and given Application No. 14/857/980
Ogy 18/2015 and given Application No. 14/857/980
US - United States Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's
Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_ and was given Application

No \_\_\_\_\_\_ by the following Office

\*\* \*\*\*

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Filing Date	Office

"www.www.www.www.www.www.www.www.www.ww		
•		
	š	
	•	
\$		

Deffection of the second secon	<u>Sep. (, 205</u>	
Inventor's Signature	Date <sup>\\</sup> /	
<u>Wesley Hodason</u>		
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language	
	(if other than English)	